## **RESOLUTION NO. 2019-056**

1 2 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY 3 OF PARKLAND, FLORIDA, TO AWARD THE LOWEST, 4 RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, SULLIVAN 5 ELECTRIC AND PUMP, INC., FOR IRRIGATION PUMP 6 STATION REPLACEMENT, ITB 2019-16, IN THE AMOUNT OF 7 \$39,700; PROVIDING FOR EXECUTION; PROVIDING FOR AN 8 EFFECTIVE DATE. 9 10 WHEREAS, the City of Parkland (City) requires the services of a qualified firm to replace the irrigation pump stations at the Public Safety facility and Terramar Park; and 11 12 13 WHEREAS, on May 1, 2019, in accordance with the City's Procurement Code, City staff 14 issued Invitation to Bid (ITB) No. 2019-16 for Irrigation Pump Station Replacement; and 15 16 WHEREAS, on May 30, 2019, the City opened the ITB and four (4) bids were received 17 with no declination; and 18 19 WHEREAS, City staff have reviewed the lowest bid and after careful evaluation is 20 recommending the award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder, Sullivan Electric and 21 Pump, Inc., in the amount of \$39,700. 22 23 NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY 24 OF PARKLAND, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS: 25 26 Section 1. The foregoing "WHEREAS" clauses are confirmed and ratified as being true 27 and correct and are hereby incorporated herein. 28 29 Section 2. Sullivan Electric and Pump, Inc. is hereby awarded ITB 2019-16 for 30 Irrigation Pump Station Replacement, in the amount of \$39,700. 31 32 **Section 3.** The appropriate City Official is authorized to execute the agreement. 33 34 **Section 4.** The ITB packet has been reviewed and approved by the City Attorney. 35 36 37 PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 19th DAY OF June, 2019. 38 39 40 CITY OF PARKLAND, FLORIDA 41 42 43 44 CHRISTINE HUNSCHOFSKY 45 46 ATTEST: 47 RECORD OF COMMISSION VOTE 48 Commissioner Kagan 49 Commissioner Mayersohn 50 51 **CITY CLERK** Mayor Hunschofsky

> Commissioner Walker Vice Mayor Cutler